COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2017 Legislative Session

| Resolution No. | CR-19-2017 | |
|---------------------------------|---|--|
| Proposed by | Council Members Toles and Davis | |
| Introduced by | Council Members Toles, Davis, Lehman, Turner, Glaros, Franklin, | |
| Taveras, Harrison and Patterson | | |
| Date of Introduc | etion March 28, 2017 | |
| | | |

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION concerning

Prince George's County Arts and Humanities Commission Task Force
For the purpose of expanding the members of the Prince George's County Arts and Humanities
Commission Task Force and extending the reporting date for their recommendations.

WHEREAS, Prince George's County Council on November 15, 2016 adopted CR-96-2016, establishing the Prince George's County Arts and Humanities Commission Task Force (hereinafter referred to as the "Task Force"), a thirteen (13) member group, to implement policy recommendations for the creation of an arts commission in Prince George's County and provide its report to the County Council by May 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the County Council desires to provide additional time to the Task Force to create a plan and strategy to focus on utilizing the arts as a catalyst for economic development and revitalization and to consider appropriate recommendations for implementation related thereto; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to include stakeholders from the community as members to provide the necessary community input for such an endeavor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's County, Maryland, that the Task Force shall present its report to the County Council on or before September 30, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Prince George's County Arts and Humanities Commission Task Force shall have two (2) additional members comprised of individual citizens of Prince George's County thereby creating the total of fifteen (15) members of the Task Force.

| Adopted this 28 th day of March, 2 | 2017. |
|---|---|
| | COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND |
| E | BY: |
| | Derrick Leon Davis |
| | Chairman |
| ATTEST: | |
| | |
| | |
| Redis C. Floyd | |
| Clerk of the Council | |
| | |